ARTICLE VII - TERMINATION 
Section]. Termination for Cause. The City and OPCD shall each have the right to terminate this 
Agreement for cause, effective upon the giving of written notice to the other party of its intent to 
terminate and the reasons therefor at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the date of 
termination. If the termination for cause is subsequently challenged in a court of law and if the 
challenging party prevails, the termination for cause shall be deemed to be a termination for 
convenience and shall be effective three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date that the original 
written notice of termination for cause was given to the challenging party and no further notice 
shall be required. 
Section 2. Termination for Convenience. The City and OPCD shall each have the right to 
terminate this Agreement without cause by giving the other party written notice of its intent to